



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

TITUS118 NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING Supplier Address :

Blk 2 Lot 2 Ph3 Dreamville IV, Alapan 1-C, Imus, Cavite

329-556-166-000

P.O. No.: 2024-05-0300 Date May 24, 2024

NP-SVP Mode of Procurement:

Gentlemen:

TIN

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

1 s	set	PURCHASE OF DSWD MIMAROPA WELCOME KITS FOR NEWLY HIRED PERSONNEL Inclusions: > Canvas Cotton Pouch - Size: 6" x 8" - Color: White/ Off-white > Customized Lanyard - Color: Multicolor - Size: 36" (length) 1" (width) > Notebook - Size: B6 (128 x 182 mm, 5.03 x 7.16 inches) > Ballpen - Bullet Tip Ballpoint, Pen length: 5,43" (138mm) - Multicolor	300	260.00	78,000.00
		- Bullet Tip Ballpoint, Pen length: 5,43" (138mm)			
		NOTE: SEE ATTACHED LAYOUT/SAMPLE >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php90,000.00 PR No.: 2024-04-0378 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery of DSWD MIMAROPA Welcome Kits for the Newly Hired Personnel Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro	е		78,000.0

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

\ Conforme:

TYRONE R. CASIHAN Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

JUNE 07, 2024

Date

Very truly yours.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Regional Director

Fund Cluster: 10

Funds Available: 78,000.0

REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II/ Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 20101-204-06-7791 & Date of the ORS/BURS: Jun 1, 77

Amount: 78, W. N





NOTICE OF AWARD

MAY 2 3 2024 Date MR. TYRONE R. CASIHAN Proprietor TITUS 118 NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING Blk2 Lot 2 Ph3 Dreamville IV, Alapan 1-C Imus City, Cavite Dear Mr. Casihan: We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0378 for the "Purchase & Delivery of DSWD MIMAROPA Welcome Kits for the Newly Hired Personnel" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Seventy-Eight Thousand Pesos Only (Php 78,000.00). Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us. Very truly yours. LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO IJI Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity Conforme: TYRONE R. CASIHAN (Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative) TITUS118 NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING Date: JUNE 07, 2024



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4897994) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4897994) Status: Updated						
Reference Number:	eference Number: DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION IV-B						
10830723	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila M	Award Notice					
Control Number:	Philippines General Merchandise		Contract Amount:				
2024-04-0378	Awardee: Contact Person:		Php78,000.00				
Bid Notice Title:	WHOLESALE TRADING Tyrone Casinan		Award Date:				
2024-04-0378 - Purchase	Address: Designation: Blk 2 Lot 2 Ph 3 Pilot St. Dreamville IV		23-May-2024				
& Delivery of DSWD	Alapan 1C Imus Cavite, Region IV-A, President Philippines		Publish Date:				
MIMAROPA Welcome Kits	Timppines		10-Jun-2024				
for the Newly Hired	Line Item		Date Last Updated:				
Personnel	# Product/Service/Project Name General Merchandise, Purchase & Delivery of DSWD	Budget	10-Jun-2024				
Approved Budget:	1 MIMAROPA Welcome Kits for the Newly Hired	Php90,000.00	Contract Number:				
Php90,000.00	Personnel, 44120000, 1, Lot		2024-05-0300				
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award :		Proceed Date:				
Negotiated Procurement -	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		07-Jun-2024				
Small Value Procurement			Contract Effectivity				
(Sec. 53.9)			Date:				
Classification:			07-Jun-2024				
Goods			Contract End Date:				
Category:			22-Jul-2024				
General Merchandise			Created By:				
Applicable Procurement			Harvy B. Calabio				
Rules:			Date Created:				
Implementing Rules and			10-Jun-2024				
Regulations			Approver:				
Funding Source:			Harvy B. Calabio				
Government of the			View Documents:				
Philippines (GOP)			4				
Funding Instrument:							
General Appropriations							
Act							
Area of Delivery:							
Metro Manila							
Delivery Period:							
30 Day/s							
Contact Person:							
Harvy Calabio							
Created By:							
Harvy Calabio							